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… the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency 
Relief (ESSER) Funds, which is also know as…

The CARES Act includes…

…the Education Stabilization Fund, which includes…

… the K-12 Emergency Relief Funds.

We like to call it ESSER.



Agenda

 Welcome & Introductions
 Application Basics
 Sample ESSER Fund Application
 Review of Previously Submitted Questions
 Question and Answer Session
 Questions and Next Steps
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Application Basics
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• Consolidated Related Documents 2019-20

• PRC 163 in BAAS

• Direct admin cost maximum = 2%

• Equitable Share in Site Code 860, cost allocated

• Recommended submission by June 1

• Completed private school consultations by August 30, 2020
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The Process

Application in CCIP
Related Documents
(2019-20)

Chief Admin Approved 
Status

PRC 163 in BAAS

Tech Review

Quality Review

FPMS Approval

Allotment file sent to 
School Business

Funds Released
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Sample Application – District info
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Part A: Needs Assessment
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Part B: Data Analysis



Part C: Funded Activities
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Part D: Strategy Implementation
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Part E: Assurances
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Questions
&

Answers
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Top Three Questions So Far…

1- How do we decide how much to set aside for 
equitable services when we haven’t done the 
consultations?
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Top Three Questions So Far…

2- What happens if we can’t get our application in by 
June 1?
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Top Three Questions So Far…

3- Does the money have to be pushed down to the 
schools as a PPA since it is based on Title I 
allotments?



REGIONAL PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS:

North Central: Talbot Troy talbot.troy@dpi.nc.gov

Northeast:  Freda Lee freda.lee@dpi.nc.gov

Piedmont Triad: Tina Letchworth tina.letchworth@dpi.nc.gov

Sandhills:  Dr. Thomas Benson thomas.benson@dpi.nc.gov

Southeast: Toni Warrick toni.warrick@dpi.nc.gov

Southwest:  Timothy Dryman timothy.dryman@dpi.nc.gov

Western/Northwest:  Dr. Melissa Nixon melissa.nixon@dpi.nc.gov

East Charters:  Dr. Tina Hinson  tina.hinson@dpi.nc.gov

West Charters:  James Popp james.popp@dpi.nc.gov

Contact Us
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